1 2 3 4	Introduced by: Assembly Member Arnd Drafted by: Assembly Member Arnd Introduced on: 01/14/2021 Public Hearing Date: 01/21/2021
5 6	Adopted on: 01/21/2021 KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH
7 8	ORDINANCE NO. FY2021-26
9 10 11 12	AN ORDINANCE OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AMENDING THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH CODE OF ORDINANCES TITLE 3 REVENUE AND FINANCE CHAPTER 3.15.030 PUBLIC FINANCE - BUDGET TO CHANGE THE BUDGET AND CAPITAL PROGRAM SUBMITTAL DATE
13 14 15	WHEREAS, it is desirable for the assembly to begin the budget process early; and
15 16 17 18	WHEREAS, it is desirable to include the proposed budget and local support of the school distric nto the borough budget; and
19 20 21 22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH that:
23 24 25	Section 1 : This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and shall become a par of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances.
26 27 28 29	Section 2: Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances Title 3 Revenue and Finance Chapter 3.15.030 Public Finance - Budget is hereby amended as follows:
30 31 32 33	A. On or before the <u>first thirtieth</u> of April of each year, the manager shall submi the budget and capital program to the assembly. The budget and budge message shall contain the proposed appropriation and tax levy ordinance.
34 35 36 37	B. The school district shall submit to the manager the proposed budget and loca support requirements for the school by the the thirty of April so the major funding can be incorporated into the borough budget and budget message.
38 39 40	Effective Date: This ordinance takes effect upon adoption.
40 41 42 43 44	ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH THIS TWENTY FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, 2021.
	Kodiak Island Borough, AlaskaOrdinance No. FY2021-26Deletion - Red, StrikeoutPage 1 of 2Insertion - Bold BluePage 1

<b>VOTES:</b> Ayes: Dvorak, Kavanaugh, Symmons, Turner, Williar Noes: Absent: Smith	ns and Arndt
	ns, and Arndt.